
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04558559 

Name of Company 

Derek Hicks & Thew (Kendal) Limited 

we 
Jeanette Brown 

Clint Mill 

Cornmarket 

Penrith 

Cumbria 

CA11 7HW 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

asat // \q Souy I 

Signed oe Po", Date 19 July 2010 
eo 

Dodd & Co 
Clint Mil 

Cornmarket inso 
Penrith 

Cumbria 
*AYK6GM00* CA11 7HW a08 36/07/2010 410 

COMPANIES HOUSE 
Ref D0446/JB/AMC/ET/JP/ML/CMT 

Sottware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limitea Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Derek Hicks & Thew (Kendal) Limited 

on the 19 July 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Fullname Aiken DAVID VAR LEY 

Signed POVAla 

Dated i4 hh | 1o 
| 



Derek Hicks & Thew (Kendal) Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 July 2010 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 
Property Improvements 1,025 00 NIL 

Fixtures and fittings 1,062 00 NIL 
Office equipment 1,995 00 1,100 00 

WIP / goodwill 2,000 00 2,000 00 
Book Debts 205,336 04 50,000 00 

Cash at Bank 100 00 100 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 53,200 00 

vate_19/ 7/16 Signature pd Cela 



Derek Hicks & Thew (Kendal) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 19 July 2010 

A1- Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 53,200 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

RPO Arrears & Holiday Pay 2,263 65 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 832 07 
3,095 72 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 50,104 28 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 

Nit 
50,104 28 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 50,104 28 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 50,104 28 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 50,104 28 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 81,518 78 
Employees - unsecured 1,801 73 
RPO - Unsecured 18,988 13 

102,308 64 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (52,204 36) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (52,204 36) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Sharehoiders 50 00 

50 00 
Estimated total deficrency/surplus as regards members (52,254 36) 

Signature ADV toby Date 19 [7 fio 



- SWIOJSND 
